
SVAA Shoot Results from 

Thorny Acres Sportsmens Club 

Held Jan 20-22, 2023 

 

CATEGORY  I 

A M FS-A   (428-441)*** 

439-16/3 – Jason Wood  (MMB) 

435-18/5 – Gregg Hicks  (CASL) 

432-15/2 – Eli Saul  (TASC) 

429-18/2 – Dan Groth  (FB) 

409-7/2 – Chris Wolff  (MSUAC) 

 

A M FS-B   (0-427)*** 

430-14/4 – Jeff Gothup  (TASC) 

427-8/1 – Ryan Parks  (MSUAC) 

402-5/1 – Kevin Mahoney  (guest) 

387-2/0 – Kevin Mahoney  (SCC) 

 

Sr M FS-A   (428-441) 

419-10/2 – Denny Kellogg  (TASC) 

 

SSr M FS-A   (428-441) 

438-17/4 – Mitch Mull  (CASL) 

 

SSr M FS-B   (0-427) 

412-8/2 – Mike Schoch  (MMB) 

374-5/0 – Steve Frederick  (TCA) 

 

MSr M FS-A  (428-441) 

428-12/1 – John Pierce  (SFS) 

 

YA M FS   (15-17 yrs) 

443-24/3 – Thomas Quinlan  (CASL) 

363-2/1 – Curtis Hansbarger  (TASC) 

 

Y M FS   (12-14 yrs) 

400-6/1 – Jacob Groth  (FB) 

 

A M BHFS-B  (0-427) 

365-4/2 – Tracy Sims  (TASC) 

228-1/0 – Murray Spicer  (guest) 

 

 

 

 

 

Sr M BHFS-B   (0-427) 

411-11/1 – Mike Morey  (CASL) 

395-2/1 – Mike Simons  (TASC) 

 

SSr M BHFS-B   (0-427) 

422-11/2 – Bryan Martin  (CASL) 

402-8/1 – Dan Schmoekel  (TASC) 

 

MSr M BHFS-B   (0-427) 

381-1/0 – Wayne Hipp  (CASL) 

 

YA M BHFS   (15-17 yrs) 

344-1/0 – Curtis Hansbarger  (TASC) 

 

CATEGORY  II 

SSr F FS-AA   (405-450) 

389-6/2 – Sheryl Mull  (CASL) 

 

Y F FS  (12-14 yrs) 

379-4/1 – Reagan Gothup  (TASC) 

370-5/1 – Lilyana Groth  (FB) 

 

A F BHFS-AA   (405-450) 

407-5/1 – Heather Hicks  (CASL) 

 

CATEGORY  III 

SSr M FSL 

392-6/1 – Gary G. Martin  (CASL) 

 

MSr M FSL 

321-2/0 – Dan Matice  (CASL) 

 

Y M FSLR   (12-14 yrs) 

185-0/0 – Hayden Pline  (CASL) 

A M BB 

344-1/0 – Lorn Thomas  (GBA) 

 

 



SSr M BB 

255 – 0/0 – Rick Mansberger  (GBA) 

 

Sr M BBR 

282-1/0 – John Westphal  (GBA) 

 

A M TRAD. (1 class for all adult ages) 

393-3/1 – Jim Powell  (CASL)……………5pts 

314-3/0 – Chris Church  (MMB)………..4pts 

313-1/1 – David Kimball  (SFS)………..3pts 

 

CATEGORY  IV 

C F FSLR 

261-3/0 – Arya Parks  (MSUAC) 

 

A F TRAD. (1 class for all adult ages) 

338-3/1 – Charity Wood  (MMB)….5pts 

 

Trad. Competition                                       total 

9 pts – MMB (C.Wood  1st  

                            C.Church  2nd)…………………72 

5 pts – CASL  (J.Powell  1st)……………………..35 

3 pts – SFS  (D.Kimball  3rd)……………………….3 

O pts – BCB  (no shooters)……………………….1 

0pts – FB  (no shooters)…………………………..4 

0pts – MSUAC (no shooters),,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,11 

 

RIBBONS 

CAPITAL AREA SPORTSMENS LEAGUE 

Mitch Mull  1st 

Thomas Quinlan  1st 

Mike Morey  1st 

Wayne Hipp 1st 

Sheryl Mull  1st 

Heather Hicks  1st 

Gary G Martin  1st 

Hayden Pline  1st 

Gregg Hicks  2nd 

 

 

 

FLINT BOWMEN 

Jacob Groth  1st 

Lilyana Groth  2nd 

 

GUNS & BOWS ARCHERY 

Lorn Thomas  1st 

Rick Mansberger  1st 

John Westphal  1st 

 

MSU ARCHERY 

Arya Parks  1st 

Ryan Parks  2nd   

 

MID-MICHEE BOWMEN 

Jason Wood  1st 

Mike Schoch  1st 

Charity Wood  1st 

Chris Church  2nd 

 

SAGINAW FIELD & STREAM 

John Pierce  1st 

David Kimball  3rd 

 

SHIAWASSEE CONSERVATION CLUB 

Kevin Mahoney  3rd  

 

THORNY ACRES SPORTSMENS CLUB 

Denny Kellogg  1st 

Jeff Gothup  1st 

Tracy Sims  1st 

Curtis Hansbarger  1st 

Reagan Gothup  1st 

Curtis Hansbarger  2nd 

Mike Simons  2nd 

Dan Schmoekel  2nd 

Eli Saul  3rd 

 

TUSCOLA COUNTY ARCHERS 

Steve Frederick  2nd 

 

 

 



Team Competition                                                                                                                                total 

7 pts – CAPITAL AREA SPORTSMENS  (I/G.Hicks  2nd – III/J.Powell  1st)……………………………………45 

7 pts – MID-MICHEE BOWMEN  (I/J.Wood  1st – III/C.Church  2nd)………………………………………….37 

4 pts – THORNY ACRES SPORTSMENS  (I/J.Gothup  1st)…………………………………………………………..14 

3 pts – MSU ARCHERY  (I/R.Parks  2nd)…………………………………………………………………………………….17 

2 pts – SAGINAW FIELD & STREAM  (III/D.Kimball 3rd)…………………………………………………………….14 

2 pts – SHIAWASSEE CONSERVATION  (I/K.Mahoney  3rd)………………………………………………………14 

1 pt – FLINT BOWMEN  (team Present)………………………………………………………………………………….16 

1 pt – GUNS & BOWS ARCHERY  (team present)……………………………………………………………………..5 

1 pt – TUSCOLA COUNTY ARCHERS  (team present)………………………………………………………………..8 

0 pts – BAY CITY BOWMEN  (No team present)………………………………………………………………………16 

0 pts – MID-THUMB BOWMEN  (no team present)………………………………………………………………….1 

0 pts – STERLING SPORTSMENS  (No team present)………………………………………………………………..3 

 

Jan. 28, 29                       -                   BAY CITY BOWMEN                 -                 FITA 600  (Vegas face) 

                                                        2245  8 Mile Rd   Kawkawlin       

 

Pre-registration – Theresa VanSumeren    989-225-0246   email: tdkvan@yahoo.com 

 

Line times -          Sat. 10,   2          -          Sun. 10,   2 

 

************************************************************************************ 

 

Feb. 11, 12                    -                   MID-MICHEE BOWMEN                  -               NFAA round 

                                                          151  S. 9 Mile Rd  Midland 

 

Pre-registration – Dan Reed   (text) 989-513-5800    email: ReedArchery@hotmail.com 

 

Line times -      Sat. 10,  2        -          Sun. 10,  2 

 

********************************************************************************** 

 

Feb 25, 26                  -               STERLING SPORTSMENS ASSOCIATION              -            NFAA round 

                                                               339 S. Melita Rd     Sterling 

 

Pre-registration – Chad Kitson  989-737-0816   email: kitson.chad@yahoo.com 

 

Line times -  Sat. 10,  2        -     Sun. 10  (only) 

 

**********************************************************************************

 


